WEINBERG Gustaw (1880-), merchant, accountant, social activist. He was born on 22nd April 1880 in Częstochowa, the son of Szmul and Maria née Kenigsberg.

He worked as an accountant and also ran a trading company.

He was active communally in Częstochowa. In 1906, he joined the Society for the Spreading of Knowledge. In 1907, he co-founded and, later, joined the board of the "Lira" Literary-Musical Society. Prior to 1914, he was also a board member of the Support for the Poor Section of the "Dobroczynność" Charitable Society for Jews. In 1917, he stood for election to the City Council (in the district elections, in District VI).

In 1929, the commercial enterprise run by him and Maurycy Weinberg, was declared bankrupt. Weinberg lived in Częstochowa at ul. Kościuszki 34 and, in 1929, at ul. Kopernika 2.

His wife was Perla née Blumenfeld (25th November 1888 Częstochowa-), the daughter of Chil and Gitla née Mendelsohn, formerly Kohn.

Malko, Życie muzyczne, p. 79. – "Express Częstochowski" 1929, No. 18, p. 3; "Gazeta Częstochowska" 1909, No. 136, p. 9; "Goniec Częstochowski" 1908, No. 71, p. 3, 1917, No. 84, p. 8. – Kalendarz handlowo-przemysłowy 1927; Sprawozdanie Towarzystwa Dobroczynności dla Żydów 1913, p. 7. – Księga protokołów zebrań Towarzystwa Szerzenia Wiedzy, k. 3 (copy in the ODDC collections). – APCz, MagCz 4998, k. 2. – Materials (genealogical regarding the family) in the ODDC collections.

Juliusz Sętowski